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Office of Chief Ergineer

Bumarer, poooion 28,1901

Mr. Glen Brown,

Seb'y American Institute of Architects,
Boston,lass.

Dear Sir;-

I have the honor to forward to you through Professor
Chandler of the ilass.Institute of Technology, my application for
membership in the American Institute of Architects,together with
photographs illustrating some of my work.

The photographs include the residence for Dr.A.Z.StClair

in South Framingham,liass., a design for a department store{not
executed)- perspective drawing of a proposed building for the
University of Havana, a perspective for the Punta Pumping Station
which is one of the sub-stations for the new Havana sewage cycsten,
besijdes photographs of the preliminary drawings for two city
bath houses and the drawings for a southern hotel, which will
give you an idea of my work.

heplying to your letter of recent date, I beg to say that I
am a citizen of the United 3tates, a graduate and post graduate
of the lassachusetts Institute of Technology,with degree of
Selds

The endorsements on my application,from Havana,include the
Acting Chief Zngineer of the City A.H.Weber, the State Archi-
tect lir.liercer, and a member of the American Society of Civil
Engineers,T.L.Huston former As:istant Engineer of the City and
Supt.of’ the Departmsnt of Public Buildings.

Anticipating the honor of election to your most honorable
Institute,and thanking you for your favors, I remain

Very truly yours,

Architect Engineer Uepartment
City of Havana.

-
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7o the Secretary of the American Institute of Arclgtectss :
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APPENDIX B.

FORM OF APPLICATION FOR ASSOCIAT E MEMBFRSHIP
| AMERICAN INSTITUTE O Q&R)CHIT/EC?S

|
!
v |
I
|

Sir: I respectfully apply for Associate m‘Jﬂbels ip in the A nerican Institute of Architects. I have
carefully examined the Constitution and By-Lawgs

and obey them. . ﬂ

My full name is / AT
My address is..... .. ;

of the Instltu/t,e and agree, if elected, to honorably maintain

(Give descrzjtzan of sqme.)

ﬁp”’”"f;z”“

. Dkl o F N

4

Respectfully submitted, ) e s Lo
A :Cj/?//z/zuc’&/ &/ gle Za

e {2

(Signature of applicant.)

We, the undersigned Fellows or Associates of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully
— A A——

examined the above statement, and believe it to be accurate. We know Mr. /" o o/ < [

_______________________________________________________________ personally, are familiar with his professional work and practice and desire his

election as an Associate Member of the American Institute of Architects.

_/r<7;he signatures m Tr—
of three Institute
Members are here S b%m“ &
red.)
P ~

requived.

We, the undelslgned residents of 7”74{

Mr. iz —/5///’ ................................................................................ personally, and believe him to be capable in his f
profession and honorable in all his dealings. @M /740“4 /,,, cE i?é /Z:, ;/?;‘%/

(Here the candidate ’
may secure the signa- 1
tures of residents in thg ’ |
city or town wherein Ko HOTTIIRITR I e T @,’%’%qj :

< <=, !
i
|

Lo e |

s at present practicings
The address of each in-
dorser must follow his [ i Sl 155~ okt S

name ) : e oe. Gl
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HENRY H. KENDALL, PRESIDENT » WILLIAM STANLEY PARKER, SECRETARY
CHARLES A. FAVROT, 1sT ViICE-PRESIDENT D. EVERETT WAID, TREASURER
WM. B. FAVILLE, 2nD VICE-PRESIDENT AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS MPER. E s
THE OCTAGON HOUSE. WASHINGTON. D. C. . < FOWARD C. KEMPER, ExEcoTive Scmemary
N . ﬁmﬁf:;i’?’] ool . ¢ Ceaes . .
L Deceribet 29, 1988, ¢ L
/ L
178

JAN 5 1921
! Reremmep o
Brrwessi,

TCee s e,

S

Dear Madam:

¥re. Theodore Ernest Videto, :_:i?tifmerly of 36 Union L Noddtan~
__,_‘,n____‘__m_\% é, ’ %_ B
Squere, New York City, has moved and & are unable to secure his - ""{W Ly
Gt (o e
N“f"’«) W Gt
bAAL = &/}CL Jip

i

[ ﬁ e {
{ ‘-\,{2,{?«‘{_9(‘_:’

forwarding address.

&
He is an Instifute member, of the old Chapter at

1 but si he 1i <f‘£' Now k k i i A

< Y ! ! [ N 2 ot
arge, but since he lived in New York I am asking if you have any oL ( e, .
record of his new adﬁ?ess ;or if you would be kind enough to ob- - QS b

tain the f‘orwardi-ng address from the one given above,

Very truly yourssy

Ixecutive Secretaffy.

Miss %impson,

215 West B5T7th Street,
New York City.

K:C
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY |
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. :

June 8, 1921,

D&ET Sir‘ | A e .
| All mail addressed to Mr, T. Fmese\,vzmm,, 1 Union Square,
New York City, has been returned and we haval;mmﬁla to secure
hie present address. Any information you can give us coneerning his
present address will be preatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

z. @.2/4/.%

Executive Sseretary. ®

mmstar‘
Bew York City.

K:C

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Desanber 10. 1928,

Denr lr, Videtoiw

Tt was with regret that the Treasurer had to report to the

Officers and Directors of the Imstitute at thelr last meebting a

large amount sbill in default sovering payment of dues for the
ourrent yoars.

' The Direators discussed the matter seriously ms the money is

needed to mest the balance of our obligations for the year and
moreover it seemed to them not yuite falr that members who have

pald their dues are not only meéting their o o biigations, but

COPY

assisting to pay the cash expense necessery to supply the Journal,
eboa, to those nembers who have not paid their dues. The Directors

passed the following rescolution:

RESOLVED, that those members delinquent for more than one
year on Jamary 1, 1924, be given until February 1, 1924,
+o make payment in whole or to reach some agresment with
the Treasurer as to future payment. Otherwise the Instip
tute membership of each delinquent ceming under this reso=
Iution shall be terminated on March 1, 1924, upon notice
to hinm from the Secretary to that effeet,

T em sending you this as an appeal te make a remittance to the
Treasurer of 340,00, inoluding the dues for 1923 whleh, as you know,

weyre payeble eleven months agoe

I trust thet you will write me promptly and alao fra;hkly ir

for any reason you oannot pay all or any part of the amount at the

preaent moment.

Hoping that you will do your part to help the Treasurer make a
better report at the next maeting of the Board of Direstors, I remain,

Sincerely yours,

Treasurer,

Mr. Theodore E, Videto,
Care Warren & Watmors,
16 B4 476h Street,

Now York ci'b}'. Ko Y.

PRESR%':{I‘IYB SECRETARY TREASURER



ROBERT D. KOHN, PresinenT, New Yorx
ERNEST J. RUSSELL, /sr Viee-Presient, St louis

HORACE W. PEASLEE, 2np Vice-PRESIDENT, WASHINGTON
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FRANK C. BALDWIN, SECRETARY. WASHINGTON

EDWIN BERGSTROM, TReASURER, LOS ANGELES

EDWARD C. KEMPER, Execurive gscnsru_w, WASHINGTON,D. C.
LR Y
e

. ’/,\r)/“—“ % 1’..3/
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS /§7RECDVLB X2A
THE OCTAGON, 1741 NEW YORK AVENUE [&l DEC 9 1938 E\:
© i g
WASHINGTON, D. C. | THE AL A,

December 4, 1930. THE QCTAGUH /\;:{

£ [V s
My dear iir. Videto: \[‘_y/
ARSI T

A 1list of members of the Institute whose nationsl dues have not been
paid has been placed before me, and it is my duty as Secretary to take some
action in the matter.

Your name is on the list and I understand that you have received several
statements of account, and also a letter from the Institute Treasurer.

Thus it appears that the formslities have been complied with, but I am
taking the liberty of writing to you on an informsl basis and in a more
personsl way.

The architectural profession is passing through a critical period.
Many architects are faced with reduced incomes. The Board of Directors
and its Officers are using all means within their power to carry on the work
of the Institute with the greatest economy, and with a sympathetic regard
for the financial difficulties of many members.

A statement of your account to December 3lst is enclosed.

I know that you appreciate the fact that the Institute is entirely depend-
ent upon the income from the dues of members, and also upon their moral support.
It mst have both if it is to function on behalf of the profession.

The whole situation is a serious one, and calls for the best we have got -
a8 individuals and as an organization. If the members who are delingquent will
make a special sacrifice and meet their current obligations to the Institute,
in whole or in part, before December 3lst, the work of the Institute during the
coming year will be carried on vigorously and without impairment.

The time between now and the end of the year is short, and I ask that you
respond 4o me personally in answer to this letter.

Sincerely yours,

%(_é;m,;%.

paf i i{Mr. Theo. Ernest Videto, Secretary.

{New York, N. Y.

Enclosure
FCRBR-G
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CHARLES T. INGHAM, SECRETARY, PITTSBURGH
EDWIN BERGSTROM, TREASURER, LOS ANGELES

EDWARD C. KEMPER, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
WASHINGTON, D. C,

Owes $35.00

(Taken off Annuary) . TITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
- 41 New York Avenue
JINGTON, D.*C.

February 20, 1936,

Dear Mr. Videto:

Wo write with regret to advise you of the termination of
your membership in the Institute and the Chapter %o which you
are assigned, effective December 31, 1935,

As steted in the Notice of December 6th, the Board of
Diresctors extended the time limit for payment of dues in default
to January 3l. It directed that 1936 dues be not charged against
the asccounts of those memberships so terminated.

The Officers and Board sincerely hope that as soon as improv-
ed conditions enable you to renew your support of the Institute
and the Chapter you will apply for reinstatement in the manner
indicated on the enclosed excerpt.

By direction of the Secretary.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary.
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Enclosure

Mr. T. Ernest Videto

th Warren & Wetmore

16 East Forty-seventh Street
New York, N. Y,



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF .ARCHITECT S COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Februsary 26, 1236.

"Dear Hr;*Videﬁo:

You were electad to the Instmtute 1n 1902 ?aﬁd‘your dues

'weré paiﬂ to December ol 1930,
It mey bs thﬂt you are eligible for retirement under the
i?coﬁditlons set forth on tha enclosed axeervt..;
s ) - If so, please write 3 1efter to that ﬂffcct in ordar that
ﬂ;évf: - wi”‘the.mattar mey be acted upon by the Board at 1ts maetinr in April.
| - Otherwise, we will be obliged to discontinue your mombership
for non-peyment of dues - which ws would much regret to do in view
of your long sffilietion with ths Institute.
Plense let us hesr from you.'

Sincerzly yours,:

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Ggsistent Treasurser,.

SCK+B

Hr. Te. Brnest Videto, A.l.4.,
" .care Warren and Vetmors,

16 Basgt Forty-seventh Streset,
" Wew York City, New York.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER






THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS @O%Y

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 16, 1936 -

Dear Mr,s Videtos
I am happy to raport to you that The Board conslderasd
the matter of your Imstitute duss accoumt and, in considera-

tion of the circumstances related by Mrs. Videto, remitted
‘all your past dus duss amounting to 255,00 and also your dues
for 1936, amounting to $20.00, a total of £75,00.

Becaiise S this setion you vill noither have %o worry
about your back duss nor about those for 1936.

You will, wnder this action, be billed for dues for 1937,
and The Board hoves that before that year closss you will be
in a position to pay them without toe much sserifice., However,
if your dircumstences 4o not then permit you to pay in full, your
name will not bs dropped from the yells until the end of 1938,

.8 we have advised you previously, Aif you have resched the
age of seventy yeers, it iz possible you will be eligible to
have your name placed on the roll of Members Fameritus, which
would have the effect of exempting you from the payment of any
furthar Institute duss. Pleass let us know about this, and if
you ars eligible, action could be taken by The Board at itz meet-
ing this fall to place your name on thisz list.

Cordially yours,

B/G Treasursr

Br, Te Emest Vidgw, A!It:ﬁj'
G/o Yarren & Wetmore,
16 Fest 47th Sirest,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



1937 Dues have bveen paid
-U‘.‘q

Hoter S1. JamES
109 WEST 45TH STREET

New York City

TELEPHONE BRYANT 9-3247 M. \B/ e" / qj7
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

" January 6, 1938

Dear By, Videtod i

. gyﬂevhavé ggpgive&ggithfrégrgtﬁyaax*letter of
- ‘Detsgber 31st tehdering resignation of your membershlp
in The Institute.

. ¥e nate .thst you have been & member of The Insti-
tute -since 1902. It may be that you are eligible for
retirement, the effeét of which is to relleve the re-
tired member from peying dues to The Institute, while
still retaining the privilsges of full membership.

Atteched is &n ampplicztion form for retireament.
The requirements are noted on the form. You may EiS?
to File such spplication in the event that you are sili-
gible. In any csse, let us know your wishes at your

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, W}gs}l"iington, DC 20006

convenience.
Sincerely yours,
Executive Secretury.
KsLF
Enec.

¥r. Theodore E. Videto, 4.T1.4.,
Hotel St. Jzmes,
109 Hest 45th Sireet,

*

Bew York City, K.Y.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



©
o
o
o
N
]
o
=
o
2
(o}
£
<
7]
s
z
o
>
<
x
=
o
>
2
()
z
[To}
™
N
—
73
[
2
<
]
c
<
<
<
[}
£
=
€
o
=
c
kel
7]
8]
£
=
o
Q
c
o
b=
c
=
-
>
o
£
£
=
o
(9]
<
2
o
>
Q
-
o
<
Q
2
o
=]
o

ke}
2
Q
[o]
(&
o
[0}
o)
e
gs]
b4
=
c
o
[%]
[0]
2]
o
o
g
>
o
>
©
2
2]
g
o
c
Ke]
©
S
c
el
£
=
(<]
[T
%)
w
=
I
(@]
o
<
%)
}—
(@]
|
=
T
O
o
<
L
(@)
w
'_
=)
=
'_
(%)
z
4
<
O
4
w
=
<
w
T
}—

109 WEST 45TH STREET

New Yorx City

JMMW/LNM L 7EA TA.
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A1 A. Form 863 : SO ‘, e Y
'500—3-27-37 ) ' . . : o ‘ . .

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE Ocracon, WasHineToN, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To Hre Thaodors E» Videte
Hotel Bt. Jumes, T West 45th Bireet,
Heow !’aﬂ:, He X,

Your resignation from The Institute, dated Peconber 33 , 1937 s
effectivesbotiein The Institute sedehewpowmelemprer, as of JapUGYY 3 ,
19 38, the date it was received by The Secretary. '

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

o
&

e
i G ot ot 7

Date dapuary 18 ,19 38
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